were not League members received those communications.

V. Respondents used corporate funds in connection with the

1984 general election, in violation of 2 U.S.C. S 441b.

VI. Respondents will pay a civil penalty to the Treasurer

of the United States in the amount of Two Hundred Seventy-Five

Dollars ($275), pursuant to 2 U.S.C. S 437g(a) (5) (A).

VII. The Commission, on request of anyone filing a complaint

under 2 U.S.C. S 437g(a) (1) concerning the matters at issue

herein or on its own motion, may review compliance with this

agrement. If the commission believes that this agreement or any